FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Pirst information of	a cognizable crima reporte	ad under section 154 Cr. P. C.	at P.5	1 tologlas
T.D.C.	of Divis P.M.M. Jan	aps Jamna 10	= 2022 FIRMO 1 tx/2	2. Date 1. 102 (22
2 DAC IPC	Sections 2797.4	27— ii) Act	Sections	
E) ACI	Sections	M. /5/00/12	& Sections	
a. a) General Diary Referens	te: Entry Na. 661d.	15/09/12,	Time / f	25 h Ys.
b) Occurrence of Offence:	Day I ALUNADA	Date 15/03/22	13.30 AY	Δ
c) Information received Date	5 15/00/2012	Time 17:25 / YX	GD Na 661	at the P. S.
I. Type of Information : Writi	anthreat Typed		\circ	
Disce of Occumence :: a) D	nord same full time. restore	ine on willcox	Morth trom	PS
b) Address Nem Be	lauma police 1	DE ON WILLOW	road PS. Tam	na Destipunul
JLN0-41	And It - Sona	///// Beathie		
c) In case outside limit of th	is Solica Statute then the	manual D C	District	
Compleinant / Informant	or trice outsidely, letter une		Mark M	
	ittoranian 1	nuchapadhyay		-
		an muchopadya	14	••••••••••
C) Data (Vare of birth A/A	L nala	usf.e.t.e.khu.puangu	100/100	
Us. C. 10 the control of the control	and an huarday	(M) DIST DUNUGA (M)	My Jakot Cliff	balko
Plynamess Attitable Til	face ps-punuum) LE	MIP. ASI.OF.I.A	mni pouse
שביי בני ונייטונים יו ביישובים		full particular Station,		
(Attach separate sheet #	ACCESSARY!	ed- AKram Anso	Mi sla- Kunhi	in Ansoni
	FICENO	THE PARTY NOTSO		10000 -00-
	ν	ill-Barman Bah Bengabad, Dist-	yan, po-Badi	Jesa Joseph
	1.	Rengabad Dist	Griniah JA	arkhana
	~			
		_		

Reasons for delay in report		~/A		
reasons its deap inhepon	a (i) cy eas companiament	Siman Ly.I.V.	***************************************	
Deliculars of assumption with	and and a Charles	rate sheet, if required): O.M.	O Mehicle (TX	MAY Lalacha
	1B191 - 3290		C V GIVILLE L. 1 1	ack I lavage
KGT 121-W	131.31.0.23			······································

l. Total value of properties sh	iledinyobed ACIN			*******
Inquest reportation Cases	s, desny: JULAT			.,
. FIR Contents: (Autoch sep	arate sheets, if required)	The original to replied as Eth	ped complain,	t of the
- camplainas	I which we	MANTON OS ET	D. I'M AHADA	of Roman D
2000 Plund	m He souls	There was a zi	(UN DUITED	e receiving
r goroadea	or puedos de			DI
/				LIJO J
			* 6	Officer-in-Chan
		0 40	1.00 100	Tamna P.S.
Action taken: Since the abo	re report reveals commis	sion of offence(s) was 279/	427/PC	DistPurulia
**************************************				*
***************************************	94.7			***************************************
distand the case and lade	FOR PLUS INTEREST TOTAL CONTRACTOR	TED PSI SUMAJI	Z KY DOS	to take
stigation/transferred to P. S.	up the wivestymas react		on point of jurisdiction. Fil	to take up the
		ded and a copy given to the C	complainant/Informant for	VIGAN OASL M
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sec. of	Little . 41		, A
	£ /	1	7	Pachalas
	maken pallyay	1		Officer
Chittarangai	Ari	Signature of the Officer	in-Charge, Police Station	With Tames Tale
[131	The state of the s		
£	· •	Name Sopas	An MISAY	g Dist. Purulia
A more than the second		Book CT ALAM	lice, Alasti	mna Des
ature/Thumb impression of	1	THE ST. D.	No contract of the contract of	mna PS
comptainant/informant:		Number if any DIST	- Punulia	and a contract of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		" - Duta -	15/09/2012	Company of the Compan
		1)ML	1.\ //1.7/20//	



То The O/C Tamna Police Station Dist-Purulia

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 633 dtd- 15.09.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R against offending driver namely Akram Ansari (26 Yrs) S/o-Kurban Ansari of Vill-Barman Bahiyan, P.O-Badbara, PS-Bengabad, Dist-Giridih, Iharkhand.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested offending driver namely Akram Ansari (26 Yrs) S/o- Kurban Ansari of Vill- Barman Bahiyan, P.O- Badbara, PS- Bengabad, Dist- Giridih, Jharkhand along with one seized vehicle (Truck) bearing Registration No- WB19J/3299.

I, Chittaranjan Mukhopadhyay S/o- Abhay Charan Mukhopadhyay of Vill+P.O- Lagda, PS-Purulia (M), Dist-Purulia, ASI of Police, PS Tamna, Dist-Purulia beg to report that today myself along with C/1509 Animesh Mukherjee and C/1336 Madhusudan Paramanik all are of Tamna PS were performing ani crime day mobile duty at Tamna PS area vide Tamna PS GDE No- 633 Dtd-15.09.2022. Received information at 15:15 hrs that one Truck having Registration No- WB19J/3299 was coming from Simulia side towards Belguma side after damaged one electric pole near at Pragati Cement factory on Willcox road. My self along with force reached near Belguma Police Line and found the said Truck bearing Registration No- WB19J/3299 was coming from Simulia side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop at near Belguma Police Line, under Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia at about 15:30 hrs. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. So, I arrested the above noted person after disclosing the ground of his arrest and also observing all legal formalities regarding arrest. I also seized vehicle (Truck) bearing Registration No-WB19J/3299 in presence of witnesses.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the aforesaid driver namely Akram Ansari (26 Yrs) S/o- Kurban Ansari of Vill- Barman Bahiyan, P.O- Badbara, PS- Bengabad, Dist-Giridih, Jharkhand.

Enclo:-

- 1. Seizure List, Dtd- 15.09.22
- 2. Memo of Arrest

Received on 15/09/22 at 17.25 hms and Stonted Tamna ps case No-172/22 dd 15/00/22 u/s 270/427 1PC,

> Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully

Chillaranjan kukhepadhay (Chittaranjan Mukhopadhyay) ASI of Police,

Tamna PS. Dist-Purulia

Date- 15.09.2022